
    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

  

Auditorium Parco della Musica

  
  

In 1993, the City of Rome launched an international invitations competition (9
participants) for the creation of a multifunctional complex designed to host musical
and cultural events. The Renzo Piano Building Workshop project introduces a
novelty to the call for tenders: do not group the three rooms in one building, but
make three independent buildings. The three rooms are arranged symmetrically
around an empty space. There is a fourth room, Cavea, an open-air amphitheater
for performances and concerts, where about 3,000 spectators can be found. The
three halls are conceived as real musical instruments. There are three large
«harmonic boxes», with different capacities and features, structurally separated to
enhance acoustic insulation.

                            1 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

  

Dati Progetto

Competition 1994

Construction 1996 - 2002

Site area 56000 m2

Total floor area 55000 m2

Open space and gardens 40000 m2

Height 34 m

Floors 4

Sala Santa Cecilia 2800 seats

Sala Sinopoli 1200 seats

Sala Petrassi 750 seats

Amphoitheater 3000 seats

  

Credits

Client City of Rome

Architect Renzo Piano Building Workshop, architects 

Consultants Competition: Ove Arup & Partners (structure and
services); Müller Bbm (acoustics); Davis Langdon &
Everest (cost control); F.Zagari, E.Trabella
(landscaping); Tecnocamere (fire prevention)

Design Development: Studio Vitone & Associati
(structure); Manens Intertecnica (services); Müller
Bbm (acoustics); T. Gatehouse, Austin Italia (cost
control); F. Zagari, E. Trabella (landscaping);
Tecnocons (fire prevention); P.L. Cerri (graphic

                            2 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

design)

Construction phase: Studio Vitone & Associati
(structure); Manens Intertecnica (services); Müller
Bbm (acoustics); Techint / Drees & Sommer (site
supervision)

                            3 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Immagini

Subject The ancient remains of a Roman Villa from the
Republican age were found during the digging of
the foundation. Accordingly, adjusted his scheme
widening the space between the two of his
auditoriums, to exhibit the archeological dig on
permanent, open-air 

Date

Image Code Rom_001

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                            4 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Excavations

Date

Image Code Rom_405

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                            5 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of the construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_061

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                            6 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of the construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_078

Author Gherardi, Paolo Studio Fotografico Paolo Gherardi

Copyright Gherardi, Paolo Studio Fotografico Paolo Gherardi

                            7 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of the construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_083

Author Gherardi, Paolo Studio Fotografico Paolo Gherardi

Copyright Gherardi, Paolo Studio Fotografico Paolo Gherardi

                            8 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of the construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_041

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                            9 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Phase of the construction - 1200 seats hall

Date

Image Code Rom_046

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           10 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_195

Author Pierandrei, Alessandro M.

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           11 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_112

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           12 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_099

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           13 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase - Detail

Date

Image Code Rom_096

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           14 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject The structure of the roof is made of Austrian pine’s
beams

Date

Image Code Rom_042

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           15 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Detail of the wooden beams of the roof structure

Date

Image Code Rom_049

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           16 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase - 750 seats hall

Date

Image Code Rom_045

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           17 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Assembly phase

Date

Image Code Rom_C360

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           18 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Cover assembly phase

Date

Image Code Rom_C361

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           19 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Assembly phase

Date

Image Code Rom_116

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           20 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Assembly phase

Date

Image Code Rom_119

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           21 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Structure assembly phase 

Date

Image Code Rom_267

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           22 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Structure assembly phase 

Date

Image Code Rom_070

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           23 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Structure assembly phase 

Date

Image Code Rom_C369

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           24 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of one of the external shells of auditorium

Date

Image Code Rom_065

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           25 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_115

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           26 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_126

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright Maggi, Moreno

                           27 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Construction phase

Date

Image Code Rom_131

Author Berengo Gardin, Gianni

Copyright Berengo Gardin, Gianni

                           28 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Aerial view of the Parco della Musica: three halls,
as “upturned mandolins”, are surrounded by a
large green area that opens out into the
amphitheatre

Date

Image Code Rom_436

Author Ippoliti, Aldo

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           29 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject External view of the building

Date 2003-02-01

Image Code Rom_465

Author Cano, Enrico

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           30 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject View of the 3 hall and the archaeological remains

Date 2003-02-01

Image Code Rom_449

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           31 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Detail of the lead skin

Date 2003-11-28

Image Code Rom_C444

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           32 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Interior of 2800 - seat hall during a concert. The
orchestra platform is placed midway between the
center and rear of the symphony hall, allowing for
a tier of seats behind the performers

Date

Image Code Rom_C423

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           33 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Interior of 1200 - seat hall

Date

Image Code Rom_C297

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           34 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Subject Interior of 750 - seat hall

Date

Image Code Rom_265

Author Maggi, Moreno

Copyright RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           35 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Disegni

Title Roma il Parco della Musica

Scale -

Dimensione A4

Date (2001/11)

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

                           36 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Drawing code ROM-rp_098

Author Renzo Piano

Copyright Renzo Piano

                           37 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Auditorium di Roma

Scale -

Size -

Date 2001/09/12

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

Drawing code ROM-rp_097

                           38 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Author Renzo Piano

Copyright Renzo Piano

                           39 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Roma

Scale -

Size -

Date 2002/04/21

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

Drawing code ROM-rp_110

Author Renzo Piano

Copyright Renzo Piano

                           40 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Roma Auditorium

Scale -

Date 2002/12/19

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

Drawing code ROM-rp_098

Author Renzo Piano

                           41 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Copyright Renzo Piano

                           42 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title La sala grande dell'Auditorium

Scale -

Size A4

Date (1996/09)

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

Drawing code ROM-rp_092

Author Renzo Piano

Copyright Renzo Piano

                           43 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Site plan - Stalls level

Scale 1:500

Date 1994 - 2002

Drawing number -

Drawing code ROM_h_DW_001

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           44 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Site plan - Roof level

Scale 1:500

Date 1994 - 2002

Drawing number -

Drawing code ROM_h_DW_002

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           45 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title General elevation - General sections

Scale 1:500

Date 1994 - 2002

Drawing number -

Drawing code ROM_h_DW_003

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           46 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Archaeological museum - Plan level +15.35

Scale 1:100

Date 2002/02

Drawing number AE-m-1.001

Drawing code ROM_m_DW_001

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           47 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 500-seat hall -  Roof geometry

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

Drawing number AE-e-3.100

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_032

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           48 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall -  Stalls plan  - Level +24.85

Scale 1:100

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-1.001

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_013

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           49 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Balcony plan  - Level +31.00

Scale 1:100

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-1.003

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_015

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           50 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall -Reflected ceiling - Level + 31.00

Scale 1:100

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-2.003

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_027

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           51 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 500-seat hall - East Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-4.004

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_031

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           52 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - West Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-4.003

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_030

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           53 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Cross section / Orchestra pit -
Balcony 

Scale 1:100

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-3.001

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_001

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           54 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Balcony - Cross Section

Scale 1:50

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-3.002

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_010

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           55 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Longitudinal section - Configuration
1

Scale 1:50

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-3.004

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_002

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           56 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Balcony - Cross section

Scale 1:25

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.121

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_009

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           57 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Balcony - Details

Scale 1:25

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.120

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_003

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           58 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Securing of the panels and vertical
cladding stalls

Scale 1:10

Date 2001/05/01

Drawing number AE-e-5.055

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_005

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           59 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Reflected ceiling - Acoustic panels

Scale 1:10

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.057

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_004

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           60 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Reflected ceiling - Acoustic hall -
Details

Scale 1:10

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.058

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_011

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           61 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 700-seat hall - Acoustic screens

Scale 1:50 / 1:20 / 1:10

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.181

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_012

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           62 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 500-seat hall - Roof - Detail A

Scale 1:50 / 1:20 / 1:10

Date 2001/05/01

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.102

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_006

                           63 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           64 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 500-seat hall - Roof - Detail C

Scale 1:20

Date 1996/06

 

 

Drawing number AE-e-5.104

Drawing code ROM_e_DW_033

                           65 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           66 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  Roof geometry

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number  AE-f-3.100

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_008

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           67 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  1,200-seat hall - Stalls plan - Level +24.85

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-1.002

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_009

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           68 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  1,200-seat hall - Balcony plan - Level +29.29

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-1.003

Drawing code  ROM_f_DW_010

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           69 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - Gangways plan - Level +39.85

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-1.005

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_012

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           70 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Cross section

Scale 1:50

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-3.005

Drawing code  ROM_f_DW_001

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           71 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Cross section

Scale 1:50

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-3.004

Drawing code  ROM_f_DW_020

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           72 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Longitudinal Section - Picc. b7

Scale 1:50

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-3.010-11

Drawing code  ROM_f_DW_002

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           73 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  East Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-4.002

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_017

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           74 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - South Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number  AE-f-4.003

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_018

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           75 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - North Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number  AE-f-4.004

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_019

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           76 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Mobile stage - Configuration 2

Scale 1:20

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-5.206

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_003

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           77 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Mobile stage - Movable side
panels - Plants

Scale 1:10

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-5.212

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_024

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           78 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall -  Parapet edge balcony - Typical
section

Scale 1:10

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-4.031

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_023

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           79 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - Reflected ceiling - Acoustic hall

Scale 1:50

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-4.080

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_015

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           80 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - Reflected ceiling - Acoustic Hall -
Acoustic Panels

Scale 1:20

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-4.082a

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_005

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           81 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 1,200-seat hall - Reflected ceiling - Acoustic Hall -
Details

Scale  1:5 - 1:1

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-f-4.083

Drawing code ROM_f_DW_006

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           82 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - Roof geometry

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-3.100

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_012

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           83 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall -  Stalls plan  - Level +20.15 /
+24.85

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-1.001

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_002

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           84 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall -  Balcony plan - Level + 34.93

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-1.003

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_004

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           85 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - Gangways plan - Lev. +37.70

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-1.004

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_005

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           86 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - Balcony level - Reflected ceiling

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-2.003

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_007

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           87 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall Longitudinal section

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-3.010

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_001

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           88 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - North Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.002

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_009

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           89 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - East Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.003

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_010

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           90 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - West Elevation

Scale 1:100

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.004

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_011

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           91 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - Mobile stage - Choir-Orchestra
configuration

Scale 1:50

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.200

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_013

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           92 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall - Acoustic panels - Isometric view

Scale 1:250

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.502

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_018

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           93 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2,700-seat hall -  Acoustic - Construction details

Scale 1:20

Date 1997/01/01

 

Drawing number AE-g-4.540

Drawing code ROM_g_DW_017

Author Renzo Piano Building Workshop

Copyright Renzo Piano Building Workshop

                           94 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Modelli

Title  

Masterplan - General competition model

Date 1994-03-01

Model Code ROM_MD_002_Z

Scale 1:2000

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           95 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title 2700 seat hall - Roof detail

Date 1994-03-01

Model Code ROM_MD_003_T

Scale 1:20

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           96 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Masterplan - General model with the Roman Villa

Date 2002-01-01

Model Code ROM_MD_010_Z

Scale 1:500

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           97 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  

Masterplan - General model before the
archaeological excavations

Date

Model Code ROM_MD_011_Z

Scale 1:500

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           98 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  

Room 2700 - Volumetric model

Date 1995-06-01

Model Code ROM_MD_004_F

Scale 1:200

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                           99 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Room 1200 - Volumetric model

Date 1995-06-01

Model Code ROM_MD_005_T

Scale 1:200

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         100 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Room 500 - Volumetric model

Date 1995-06-01

Model Code ROM_MD_006_Z

Scale 1:200

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         101 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title  

Room 2700 - Cross section

Date 1996-06-01

Model Code ROM_MD_0018_F

Scale 1:100

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         102 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Room 700 - Longitudinal section

Date 2001-05-01

Model Code ROM_MD_0017_F

Scale 1:100

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         103 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Room 1200 - Longitudinal section

Date 1997-01-01

Model Code ROM_MD_0016_F

Scale 1:100

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         104 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Title Acoustics study model

Date 1996-02-01

Model Code ROM_MD_034 a-b_T3

Scale N/A

Model Author RPBW - Renzo Piano Building Workshop Architects

                         105 / 106



    Fondazione Renzo Piano
    Auditorium Parco della Musica

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                         106 / 106

http://www.tcpdf.org

